502700248 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2746853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GORDON ALEXANDER CHARLES	01/17/2014
MARK ALAN LEMKIN	01/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUST NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	30695 HUNTWOOD AVE.	
City:	HAYWARD	
State/Country:	ountry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94544		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14080625	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)756-8087

 Phone:
 202-756-8000

Email: lcruz@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN CRUZ
Signature:	/Lynn Cruz/
Date:	02/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=081318-0649_Assignment#page1.tif source=081318-0649_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032318 FRAME: 0131 Docket No.: 081318-0649

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Gordon Alexander CHARLES	(4)				
(2) Mark Alan LEMKIN	(5)				
(3)					
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DUST NETWORKS, INC.					
30695 Huntwood Ave.					
Hayward, CA 94544					

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

PRECISION TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT DEVICES, SENSORS, AND METHODS

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 14, 2013, and identified by United States Application No. 14/080,625; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 032318 FRAME: 0132 SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	Holen Walley	January 17, 2014
	Name: Gordon Alexander CHARLES	
2)	Ma Loud	January 17, 2014
	Name:	
	Mark Alan LEMKIN	

State of California County of Santa Clara} ss.

On January 17th, 2014 before me, Nonna Pikiner, Notary Public, personally appeared Gordon Alexander CHARLES and Mark Alan LEMKIN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NONNA PILLE

NONNA PIKINER Commission # 1895492 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 11, 2014

Signature

PATENT REEL: 032318 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 02/27/2014